For financial instruments traded in active markets (such as publicly traded derivatives and trading and available-for-sale
securities), fair value is based on quoted market prices at the end of the reporting period. The quoted market price used for the
group’s financial assets is the current bid or midprice (where no bid sourced). For financial instruments traded in inactive markets,
fair value is based on market indicators, including midprices.

The carrying value less impairment provision for trade receivables and payables is assumed to approximate their fair values
because of their short-term nature. For disclosure purposes, a financial liability’s fair value is estimated by discounting the
future contractual cash flows at the current market interest rate that is available to the group for similar financial instruments.

84� ABN 25 003 377 188

Summarised sensitivity analysis
Sensitivity figures are pre-tax. The following table summarises the sensitivity of the group’s financial assets and financial
liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price risk. The movement in equity is excluding movements
in retained earnings.

Consolidated Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk*

–1%  –1% +1% +1%  –10%  –10% +10% +10%  –1%  –1% +1% +1%

30 June
2010

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash
and cash
equivalents

903,329 (9,033) - 9,033 - 1,508 - (1,223) - - - - -

Available-
for-sale
financial
assets

80,648 (674) - 674 - - - - - - 207 - (201)

Other
financial
assets

15,474 (155) - 155 - - - - - - - - -

Trade
and other
receivables

331,910 - - - - 1,274 - (1,274) - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

1,019 - - - - 7,125 - (5,691) - - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade
and other
payables

955,988 - - - - (451) - 451 - - - - -

Borrowings
– current

93,067 332 - (332) - - - - - - - - -

Borrowings
– non-current

84,998 850 - (850) - - - - - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

935 (152) - 470 - - - - - - (156) - 242

Total increase
/ (decrease)

(8,832) - 9,150 - 9,456 - (7,737) - - 51 - 41

1009

Flight Centre Limited Annual Report 09/10� 85

Notes to the
Financial Statements continued

Consolidated Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk*

–1%  –1% +1% +1%  –10%  –10% +10% +10%  –1%  –1% +1% +1%

30 June
2009

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash
and cash
equivalents

692,725 (6,927) - 6,927 - 1,129 - (1,119) - - - - -

Available-
for-sale
financial
assets

77,880 (638) - 638 - - - - - - 341 - (328)

Other
financial
assets

15,474 (155) - 155 - - - - - - - - -

Trade
and other
receivables

234,029 - - - - 636 - (636) - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

279 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities
Trade
and other
payables

888,968 - - - - (2,395) - 2,395 - - - - -

Borrowings
– current

51,590 101 - (101) - - - - - - - - -

Borrowings
– non-current

75,968 754 - (754) - - - - - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments
– FVTPL

7,366 - - - - 5,642 - (4,747) - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments
– interest rate
swap

1,731 (26) - 26 - - - - - - (680) - 748

Total increase
/ (decrease)

(6,891) - 6,891 - 5,012 - (4,107) - - (339) - 420

 * Other price risk represents a 1% shift in yield curve on debt securities.

86� ABN 25 003 377 188

33 	 Key management personnel disclosures

(a)	 Key management personnel compensation

 Consolidated

30 June
2010

$

30 June
2009

$

Short-term employee benefits 9,943,116 3,321,389

Post employment benefits 434,324 778,906

Share-based payments 826,055 58,942

Long-term benefits 486,618 154,666

11,690,113 4,313,903

Detailed remuneration disclosures are provided in sections A – C of the remuneration report on pages 16 – 23.

(b)	 �Equity instrument disclosures relating to key management personnel

(i)	Options provided as remuneration and shares issued on exercise of such options
Details of options provided as remuneration and shares issued on the exercise of such options, together with terms and conditions
of the options, can be found in section D of the remuneration report on pages 23 – 25.

(ii) Option holdings
The number of options over ordinary FLT shares held during the financial year by each director of Flight Centre Limited
and other group key management personnel, including their personally related parties, is set out below.

Balance
at start of

the year

Granted as
compen-

sation Exercised
Expired or

forfeited

Balance at
end of the

year
Vested and
exercisable Unvested

2010

Executive and non-executive directors of Flight Centre Limited
P.R. Morahan - - - - - - -

G.W. Smith - - - - - - -

P.F. Barrow - - - - - - -

G.F. Turner - - - - - - -

Other key management personnel of the group